取扱説明書
スイッチングハブ HUB-100
 2
システム構成
スイッチングハブHUB-100はイーサネット(100BASE-TX/10BASE-T) でFAR-2117/ FAR-2817 シ
リーズレーダーや FEA-2107 シリーズ ECDIS などをネットワークで結ぶものです。
H
U

5. Coating and Color  N3.0
6. Dimensions, Mass  270(H)x47(H)x162(D), 1.5 kg
 Name Type Code No. Q’ty
1 Switching hub HUB-100 - 1
2 Cable assy. NR203PF-VSS 1.25 000-150-922 1
3 Self-tapping screw 4x6 000-802-080 4
4 Fuse FGBO 1A 000-549-019 2
5 Document OMC-35191-x 000-151-533 1
Operator’s Manual
SWITCHING HUB HUB-100
Do not open the equipment.
Only qualified personnel
should work inside the
equipment.
WARNING
Do not install the unit where it
may get wet from rain or water splash.
Water in the unit can result in fire,
electrical shock or damage the equipment.
Use only the specified power cable.
Fire or damage to the equipment can result
if a different cable is used.
Do not disassemble or modify the
equipment.
Fire, electrical shock or serious injury can
result.
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK
HAZARD
CAUTIONCAUTION
Observe the following compass safe
distances to prevent interference to a
magnetic compass:
Attach securely protection
earth to the ship's body.
HUB-100
Standard    Steering
compass    compass
1.0 m       0.60 m
The protection earth
(grounding) is required to the
AC power supply to prevent
electrical shock.
Pub.No.OMC-35191-A2
(1909,TEHI) HUB-100
All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
00015153310